

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

CALIFORNIA BOARD OF ACCOUNTANCY 2000 EVERGREEN STREET, SUITE 250 SACRAMENTO, CA 95815-3832 TELEPHONE: (916) 263-3680 FACSIMILE: (916) 263-3675 WEB ADDRESS: http://www.cba.ca.gov



NEWS RELEASE

GOVERNOR REAPPOINTS KATRINA L. SALAZAR, CPA, AND JOSE A. CAMPOS, CPA, TO THE CALIFORNIA BOARD OF ACCOUNTANCY

SACRAMENTO – The California Board of Accountancy (CBA) is pleased to announce the reappointment of Katrina L. Salazar, CPA, and Jose A. Campos, CPA to the CBA by Governor Edmund G. Brown, Jr.

Ms. Salazar was first appointed to the CBA in December 2012 by Governor Brown, and currently is serving as President of the CBA, a position to which she was elected in November 2015. Ms. Salazar served as Vice President and Secretary/Treasurer prior to her election as President. She currently serves as the Controller for the California Correctional Peace Officers Association. She has also served as the Executive Director of the Rotary Club of Sacramento, Chief Financial Officer at the Academic Senate for California Community Colleges and the American Red Cross Sacramento Sierra Chapter. Ms. Salazar previously held several positions in public accounting, including senior audit manager for Reznick Group, and has been an adjunct accounting professor for the Los Rios Community College District. Ms. Salazar is a member of the California Society of Certified Public Accountants and the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants. Ms. Salazar's term will expire in 2019.

Mr. Campos was first appointed to the CBA in December 2012 by Governor Brown. He is the immediate past President of the CBA and previously served as Vice President. He is currently a partner at Deloitte and Touche LLP. Mr. Campos serves on the Board of Advisors of the Robert Day School of Finance and Economics at Claremont McKenna College and previously served as Chairman of the Finance Committee of the Board of Directors of AltaMed Health Services. Mr. Campos is a member of the California Society of Certified Public Accountants, the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants and the Association of Latino Professionals in Finance and Accounting. Mr. Campos' term will expire in 2019.

Ms. Salazar and Mr. Campos fill two licensee seats on the 15 member CBA, which is comprised of eight public members and seven licensee members. They were reappointed on Tuesday, January 5, 2016.

Created by statute in 1901, the CBA's mandate requires that protection of the public shall be its highest priority in exercising licensing, regulatory, and disciplinary functions. The CBA currently regulates more than 97,000 licensees, the largest group of licensed accounting professionals in the nation, including individuals, partnerships, and corporations.

Subscribe to CBA *E-News* to receive links to the latest digital edition of UPDATE and the latest information on CBA programs and activities.





